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• Lightel(Sunrise): CI-1000 (USB1.1) 
• Westover(JDSU): FBP505 (USB1.1)
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 *1 1μs, ±20nm typical
 *2 10 3 SNR=1 0.5dB APC
 *3 3ns ORL 55dB IOR 1.5
 *4 10ns ORL 55dB IOR 1.5
 *5 3 30sec  
  
 *6 1300 ~ 1600nm
 *7 :100W(-10dBm) CW : 1310± 20nm, 
  : 10nm(1310nm) : 23± 2 , 
  : SM(ITU-T G.652) : FC/PC
  : 0.5nm
  ( 1%)
 *8 Ta=23 ± 2 CW
 *9 (2σ -20dB)
 *10 23 ± 2 CW(15 )
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